Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing
Cooperative Group

CONTRACT AWARD
Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to
Ipiper@myboca.us for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page.

BID/RFP No. 12595-322

Description/Title: Hydrofluosilicic Acid

Initial Contract Term: Start Date: 02/22/2022 End Date: 02/21/2023
Renewal Terms of the Contract: 3 Renewal Options for one year

(No. of Renewals) (Period of Time)
Renewal No.l_ Start Date: 02/22/2023 End Date: 02/21/2024
Renewal No. ___ Start Date: End Date:
Renewal No. ___ Start Date: End Date:
SECTION #1 VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  DUbois Chemicals, Inc

Vendor Address: 1717 E Fargo Ave, Nampa ID 83687

Contact: Betty Kendall-Jones

Phone: 385-549-0086 Fax:

CeII/Pager' Email Address: Betty.Kendall-jones@duboischemicals.com
Website: FEIN:

SECTION #2 AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Award Date: Resolution/Agenda Item No.:
Insurance Required: Yes No

Performance Bond Required: Yes No

SECTION #3 LEAD AGENCY

Agency Name: City of Fort Lauderdale

Agency Address: 100 N andrews Ave, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Stefan Mohammed
954-326-6378

Agency Contact: Email SMohammed@hotmail.com

Telephone: Fax:



mailto:lpiper@myboca.us

City of Fort Lauderdale ¢ Procurement Services Division
100 N. Andrews Avenue, 619 » Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-828-5933 Fax 954-828-5576
www . fortlauderdale.gov

December 12, 2022

DuBois Chemicals, Inc.
Attention: Authorized Signer
1717 E. Fargo Avenue
Nampa, ID 83687

Email: Betty.Kendall-Jones@duboischemicals.com

SUBJECT: Renewal of Term Contract for 12595-322; Hydrofluosilicic Acid (CO-
OP), Amendment 1

Dear Authorized Signer,
The subject Contract will expire on February 21, 2023.

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the subject Contract, the Contract may,
by mutual consent of the parties, be renewed for an additional twelve (12) months
period. The City would like to exercise the right to renew this Contract for an additional
year at the existing pricing, terms, and conditions. A CPI Increase of 5% has been
reviewed and approved. Once renewed, the new contract expiration date will be
February 21, 2024.

Please indicate your approval of this offer by having an authorized officer of your firm
execute the ACCEPTANCE portion below and return it by email to Marie Flynn at
mflynn@fortlauderdale.gov on or before December 16, 2022.

Upon complete execution of the below, this Amendment will be your official notice that
the Contract has been extended for one (1) year. Please be sure any required
Insurance Certificates are current and attached to your response.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

ACCEPTANCE ,% q@
On behaif of: s @ﬂt ™
Glenn Marcos, CPPO, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA Official Sign&ttire U
Chief Procurement Officer

Betty Kendall-Jones Municipal Bid Specialist

Name Title

01/04/23
Date

Approved by Chief Procurement Officer, Glenn Marcos
Uncontrolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked




1920
¢

=
DuBois

October 31, 2022

Mr. Stefan Mohammed

Senior Procurement Specialist
City of Ft. Lauderdale

100 N. Andrews Ave.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

RE: Renewal of ITB #12595-322
Dear Mr. Mohammed,

We have received a request from the City of Hollywood for a renewal of the above-mentioned contract.
DuBois Chemicals has received significant price increase from our supplier for Fluorosilicic Acid, copy
attached. Additionally, every segment of our transportation chain including rail freight, truck freight and
transloading costs has increased, for example, when we calculated our cost for the new bid in December
2021 the fuel surcharge was 32%. Today the fuel surcharge is 43.5% and continues to rise. Attached is a
copy of the current CPI-U. As you can see, the actual increase is 8.2%. However, the bid specifications
noted costs for any extension terms shall be subject to an adjustment only if increases or decreases occur
in the industry. Such adjustment shall be based on the latest yearly percentage increase in the All Urban
Consumers Price Index (CPI-U) as published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor
and shall not exceed five percent (5%) and our price increase requests below reflect only a 5% maximum
increase.

Product Package Current Price Revised New Quote FOB Terms
FSA Bulk $0.2844/LB $0.2986/LB Delivered
FSA LTL $0.4478 /LB $0.4702/LB Delivered
Supply Period: February 22, 2023 - February 21, 2024

Terms: Net 30 days

Order Phone: 208-541-2812 — Veronica Childers

Order Email: FSA@duboischemicals.com

DuBois Chemicals appreciates your business and looks forward to your consideration and feedback. Please
feel free to contact myself or Laura Lanthier should you have any questions.

Sincerely, ‘

Betty Kendall-Jones

Municipal Bid Specialist
Betty.Kendall-Jones@duboischemicals.com
PH: 385-549-0086

SEFLGCPG / City of Ft. Lauderdale, FL

Bid Department: 1717 E. Fargo Ave., Nampa, ID 83687

3630 East Kemper Road » Cincinnati, OH 45241
Phone: 800.438.2647 = Fax: 513-326-8320 = www.duboischemicals.com


mailto:FSA@duboischemicals.com
mailto:Betty.Kendall-Jones@duboischemicals.com
http://www.duboischemicals.com/

	SEFLGCPG- 2022 - 2023 - Price increase- 20221031.pdf
	Supply Period: February 22, 2023 – February 21, 2024
	Terms: Net 30 days


	BIDRFP No: 12595-322
	DescriptionTitle: Hydrofluosilicic Acid
	Start Date: 02/22/2022
	End Date: 02/21/2023
	Renewal Terms of the Contract: 3
	Renewal Options for: one year
	End Date_2: 02/21/2024
	Start Date_3: 
	End Date_3: 
	Start Date_4: 
	End Date_4: 
	Vendor Name: Dubois Chemicals, Inc
	Vendor Address: 1717 E Fargo Ave, Nampa ID 83687
	Contact 1: Betty Kendall-Jones
	Contact 2: 385-549-0086
	Fax: 
	CellPager: 
	Email Address: Betty.Kendall-jones@duboischemicals.com
	Website 1: 
	FEIN: 
	AWARDBACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
	ResolutionAgenda Item No: 
	Yes: 
	No: 
	Yes_2: 
	No_2: 
	Email: Smohammed@hotmail.com
	LEAD AGENCY 1: City of Fort Lauderdale
	LEAD AGENCY 2: 100 N andrews Ave, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
	LEAD AGENCY 3: Stefan Mohammed
	LEAD AGENCY 4: 954-326-6378
	Fax_2: 
	Start Date_2: 02/22/2023
	Text2: 1
	Text3: 
	Text4: 


